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Conference for Food Protection 2006-2008 
TCS Food Implementation Committee Members 

 
Pam Williams, Chair      
Yum! Brands Inc.   
675 Mansell Road Suite 200   
Roswell, GA 30076    
(770) 990-2000 ext. 2224  ph            
E-mail: Pam.williams@yum.com     
 

REGULATORY 
STATE: 
Sheri Dove      Byron Beerbower 
Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture   Michigan Department of Agriculture 
2301 N. Cameron Street     Post Office Box 30017 
Harrisburg, PA  17110     Lansing, MI 48909 
(717) 787-4315  ext. 205 ph     (517) 241-0934 ph 
E-mail: Shdove@state.pa.us     E-mail: BeerbowerB@Michigan.gov 

 
Rick Akin       Darlene McDonnell  
FL Department of Business and Professional Regulations  Ohio Department of Agriculture 
1940 North Monroe Street     8995 E. Main Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1012     Reynoldsburg, OH  43068  
(850) 488-1133 ph      (614) 728-6250 ph  
E-mail:  rick.akin@dbpr.state.fl.us     E-mail: mcdonnell@mail.agri.state.oh.us
 
Pamela Miles      Stephen J. Barscewski 
Virginia Dept. of Ag/Office of Dairy and Foods   Texas Department of State Health Services 
102 Governor Street, Room 349    1100 West 49th Street 
Richmond, VA  23219     Austin, TX 78756 
(804) 786-0412 ph      (512) 834-6753  ext. 2053 ph  
E-mail:  pamela.miles@vdacs.virginia.gov                                        E-mail :  steve.barscewski@dshs.state.tx.us 
 
LOCAL:  
Steven J. Goode      Jodi Daniel  
Clark County Health District / NV    Springfield/Greene County Health Department 
P.O. Box 3902      227 E Chestnut Expressway  
Las Vegas, NV  81127     Springfield, MO  65810 
(702) 383-1263      (417) 864-1583 
E-mail: goode@cchd.org     E-mail:  jdaniel@ci.springfield.mo.us 
 
Debbie Watts 
Tulsa Health Department 
4616 E. 15th Street 
Tulsa, OK  74112 
(918) 595-4305 
E-mail:  dwatts@tulsa-health.org
 
FEDERAL: 
Shirley B. Bohm      Allan Tart 
FDA/CFSAN      FDA/ Southeast Regional Office 
5100 Paint Branch Pkwy.  HFS-627    60 Eight Street N.E. 
College Park, MD  20740-3835    Atlanta, GA 30309 
(301) 436-2096      (404) 253-1267 
E-mail: Shirley.bohm@cfsan.fda.gov    E-mail: atart@ora.fda.gov 
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INDUSTRY
Courtney Halbrook      Liza Frias   
Brinker International     Albertsons 
6700 LBJ Freeway, Suite 3105     1421 S. Manhattan Avenue     
Dallas, TX 75240      Fullerton, CA 92831-5221 
(972) 770-1777      (714) 300-6813      
E-mail: courtney.halbrook@brinker.com   E-mail: liza.frias@albertsons.com   
 
Christine Andrews       James Gorny     
National Restaurant Association    United Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Association 
1200 17th Street      430 Grand Avenue 
Washington, DC 20036     Davis, CA  95616 
(202) 331-5985      (530) 756-8900 
E-mail:  candrews@dineout.org     E-mail:  jgorny@uffva.org 
 
Dr. Arthur J. Miller      Cas Tryba  
Exponent, Inc./Food & Chemical Practice   Big Y Foods, Inc. 
401 Telsa Drive, Suite L     2145 Roosevelt Avenue  P.O. Box 7840 
Arnold, MD  20715      Springfield, MA  01102-7840 
(301) 464-4063      (413) 504-4450 
E-mail:  amiller@exponent.com    E-mail:  tryba@bigy.com  
 
Gale Prince      Pamela Ross-Kung 
The Kroger Company     Ross-Kung Management, Inc. 
1014 Vine Street, KW3     73 South Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH  5202     Revere, MA  02151 
(513) 762-4209      (781) 706-0999 
E-mail:  gail.prince@kroger.com     E-mail:  prosskung@rkm.us 
 
Thomas L. Schwarz      
International Inflight Food Service Association    
5700 Waters Edge Landing Court   
Burke, VA  22015       
(703) 250-5445       
E-mail:  tls4haccp@aol.com             
 

ACADEMIA 
 
Dr. Joseph Eifert 
Virginia Tech Department of Food Science and Technology 
? 
Blacksburg, VA  24073 
(540) 231-3658 
E-mail:  jeifert@vt.edu 
 


